## OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Christopher M. Reber, Ph.D.



December 6, 2024

## 2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS OF THE **HUDSON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES**

## All Meetings Dates are Tuesdays

## LOCATION (In Person and via Zoom)

December No Meeting

Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ January 21, 2025 February 18, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ March 11, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ April 8, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ May 13, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ June 10, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ

No Meeting July

August 12, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ September 9, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ October 14, 2025 November 25, 2025 Mary T. Norton Room, 4th Floor, 70 Sip Avenue, Jersey City, NJ

(The Reorganization Meeting and the Regular Monthly Meeting

will be held on this date.)

Board Meetings begin at 5:00 p.m. and are held at the location listed above.

https://zoom.us/j/98347157921?pwd=Hnw4NaLmFoxibgpdYjffqQojnDoaBI.1

Passcode: 980112

Telephone: 1 305 224 1968 Webinar ID: 983 4715 7921

Passcode: 980112

Please note that members of the public who dial-in by telephone will not have the ability to speak during Comments from the Public and will be in listen mode only.

All microphones for public participants are muted except during the Comments from the Public portion of the meeting. If you wish to make comments and are attending via Zoom, please use the "Raise Hand" notification icon at the bottom of the screen. When you hear your name announced, you may address the Board. After the speaker's time ends, their microphone will be muted to allow others the opportunity to address the Board. Each remote speaker will participate via audio-only.

> Jeanette Peña Chair

Pamela Gardner Vice Chair

Edward DeFazio Secretary/Treasurer

HCCC website C: via email to the Office of the Hudson County Clerk via email to Hudson County Municipal Clerks